PolySwitch® Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 03/06/25
1
Low Rho Series
PolySwitch ® Resettable PPTC
RoHS

Low Rho Series
PolySwitch ® Resettable PPTC
Part Number Marking
I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P d typ.
(W)
Maximum Time-To-Trip Resistance Agency Approvals
Current (A) Time (Sec.) Rmin (Ω) R1max (Ω)
0402L010SL - 0.10 0.30 6 40 0.5 0.50 1.00 0.150 2.000 X X
0402L020SL -  0.20 0.50 6 40 0.5 1.00 1.00 0.100 1.250 X X
0402L035SL - 0.35 0.70 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.050 0.700 X X
0402L050SL - 0.50 1.00 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.040 0.400 X X
0402L075SL - 0.75 1.50 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.030 0.300 X X
0402L100SL - 1.00 2.00 6 40 0.5 8.00 0.20 0.030 0.250 X X
0603L050SL K 0.50 1.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.350 X X
0603L075SL N 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.020 0.165 X X
0603L100SL S 1.00 1.80 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.120 X X
0603L150SL T 1.50 3.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.007 0.080 X X
0603L175SL V  1.75 3.50  6 50 0.6 8.00 0.60 0.005 0.060 X X
0603L200SL-V X 2.00 4.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 1.00 0.005 0.040 X X
0603L300SL Y 3.00 6.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.030 X X
0805L075SL -G 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.040 0.150 X X
0805L110SL -H 1.10 1.80 6 50 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.030 0.120 X X
0805L150SL -K  1.50 3.00  6 50 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.015 0.065 X X
0805L150/12SL ●K 1.50 3.00 12 50 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.007 0.08 X X
0805L175SL -V  1.75 3.50  6 50 0.6 8.00 0.60 0.005 0.055 X X
0805L200SLTH -L 2.00 4.00  6 50 0.6 8.00 1.00 0.005 0.045 X X
0805L260SLTH -S  2.60 5.20  6 50 0.6 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.035 X X
0805L300SL -N  3.00 6.00  6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.030 X X
0805L300SLTH -N 3.00 6.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.030 X X
0805L350SL -T 3.50 7.00 6 50 0.6 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.025 X X
0805L400SL -Y 4.00 9.00 6 50 0.6 20.00 2.00 0.003 0.018 X X
1206L075SL -G 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.017 0.180 X X
1206L110SL -H 1.10 2.20 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.015 0.100 X X
1206L150SL -K 1.50 3.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.010 0.055 X X
1206L110/12SL -H1 1.10 2.20 12 50 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.015 0.130 X X
1206L150/12SL -K1 1.50 3.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.010 0.080 X X
1206L150/16SL E5 1.50 3.00 16 50 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.010 0.080 X X
1206L175SL -F  1.75 3.50  6 50 0.8 8.00 0.40 0.005 0.030 X X
1206L200SL -L  2.00 4.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.005 0.025 X X
1206L260SLTH -S 2.60 5.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.026 X X
1206L260/12SL -S1 2.60 5.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.055 X X
1206L300SLTH -N  3.00 6.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1206L300/12SL -N1 3.00 6.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.030 X X
1206L350SLTH -T  3.50 7.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.018 X X
1206L350/12SL CT 3.50 7.00 12 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1206L380SLTH* -V 2.82* 8.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.014 X X
1206L400SL -Y 4.00 8.00 6 50 0.8 20.00 2.00 0.001 0.016 X X
1206L400/12SL CY 4.00 8.00 12 50 0.8 20.00 2.00 0.003 0.016 X X
1206L450SL -Z 4.50 9.00 6 50 0.8 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014 X X
0805L150SL and 1206L150SL are ideal for overcurrent protection in VBUS of USB 3.0 / USB 2.0 ports.
* 1206L380SLTH has Ihold 2.82A for at least 15min @ 55ºC. It is ideal for overcurrent protection in Li-ion /
Li-Polymer battery packs of smartphones.
** 1812L350SL Typical Time-To-Trip is 50A at 0.013-0.020 seconds. R1min=0.015ohm (resistance range

Low Rho Series
PolySwitch ® Resettable PPTC
Part Number Marking
I hold
(A)
I trip
(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P d typ.
(W)
Maximum Time-To-Trip Resistance Agency Approvals
Current (A) Time (Sec.) Rmin (Ω) R1max (Ω)
1206L450/12SL CZ 4.50 9.00 12 50 1.0 22.50 2.00 0.003 0.014 X X
1206L500SL-V -M 5.00 10.00 6 50 1.0 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012 X X
1206L500/12SL CM 5.00 10.00 12 50 1.0 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012 X X
1206L600SL -W 6.00 12.00 6 50 1.0 30.00 2.00 0.001 0.010 X X
1206L700SL -X 7.00 14.00 6 50 1.2 35.00 2.00 0.001 0.007 X X
1210L200SL -L 2.00 4.00 6 50 0.8 8.00 3.00 0.005 0.024 X X
1210L260SL -S  2.60 5.00  6 50 0.8 8.00 4.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1210L300SL -N  3.00 6.00  6 50 0.8 15.00 2.00 0.003 0.020 X X
1210L350SL -T 3.50 7.00 6 50 0.8 17.50 2.00 0.003 0.018 X X
1210L400SL -V 4.00 8.00 6 50 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.001 0.014 X X
1210L450SL -Y  4.50 9.00  6 50 1.0 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014 X X
1210L450/12SL CY 4.50 9.00 12 50 1.2 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014 X X
1210L500SL -M 5.00 10.00 6 50 1.2 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012 X X
1210L500/12SL CM 5.00 10.00 12 50 1.2 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.012 X X
1210L550SL -R 5.50 11.00 6 50 1.2 27.50 2.00 0.001 0.011 X X
1210L600SL -W 6.00 12.00 6 50 1.2 30.00 2.00 0.001 0.010 X X
1210L700SL I70 7.00 14.00 6 50 1.2 35.00 2.00 0.001 0.008 X X
1210L900SL -Z 9.00 18.00 6 50 1.4 45.00 2.00 0.001 0.0055 X X
1812L190SL LF-19 1.90 4.90 6 50 1.0 9.50 4.50 0.003 0.025 X X
1812L260SL LF-26  2.60 6.00  6 50 1.0 13.00 2.00 0.003 0.024 X X
1812L300SL LF-30  3.00 7.00  6 50 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.021 X X
1812L300/24SL LF30J 3.00 6.00 24 50 2.0 15.00 2.00 0.001 0.030 X X
1812L350SL** LF-35 3.50 8.10 6 50 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.003 0.020** X X
1812L750/12SL LF75C 7.50 15.00 12 50 1.5 37.50 2.00 0.001 0.006 X Pending
2920L500/24SL LF50J 5.00 10.00 24 50 2.2 25.00 2.00 0.001 0.018 X X
2920L600/24SL LF60J 6.00 12.00 24 50 2.5 30.00 2.00 0.001 0.012 X X
2920L700SL*** LF700 7.00 14.00 6 50 2.2 35.00 2.0 0.001 0.007 X X
2920L700/24SL LF70J 7.00 14.00 24 50 2.5 35.00 2.00 0.001 0.010 X X
0805L150SL and 1206L150SL are ideal for overcurrent protection in VBUS of USB 3.0 / USB 2.0 ports.
* 1206L380SLTH has Ihold 2.82A for at least 15min @ 55ºC. It is ideal for overcurrent protection in Li-ion /
Li-Polymer battery packs of smartphones.
** 1812L350SL Typical Time-To-Trip is 50A at 0.013-0.020 seconds. R1min=0.015ohm (resistance range

0805L400SL 5.80 5.20 4.60 4.00 3.40 3.00 2.60 2.20
1206L075SL 1.30 1.13 0.92 0.75 0.58 0.38 0.31 0.14
1206L110SL 1.90 1.65 1.35 1.10 0.85 0.55 0.45 0.20
1206L150SL 2.65 2.30 1.90 1.50 1.15 0.70 0.50 0.25
1206L110/12SL 1.65 1.45 1.30 1.10 0.85 0.65 0.55 0.30
1206L150/12SL 2.25 2.00 1.80 1.50 1.20 0.90 0.75 0.55
1206L150/16SL 2.15 1.95 1.70 1.50 1.30 1.10 1.00 0.80
1206L175SL 2.60 2.45 2.00 1.75 1.35 1.05 0.90 0.60
1206L200SL 2.95 2.80 2.30 2.00 1.55 1.20 1.00 0.70
1206L260SLTH 4.05 3.60 3.12 2.60 2.15 1.70 1.40 1.00
1206L260/12SL 3.70 3.40 3.00 2.60 2.20 1.75 1.55 1.05
1206L300SLTH 4.70 4.15 3.60 3.00 2.50 2.00 1.65 1.20
1206L300/12SL 4.25 3.90 3.45 3.00 2.50 2.00 1.75 1.20
1206L350SLTH 5.50 4.85 4.15 3.50 2.85 2.25 1.90 1.40
1206L350/12SL 5.25 4.65 4.20 3.50 2.80 2.10 1.75 1.25
1206L380SLTH 5.59 5.05 4.48 3.80 3.23 2.70 2.17 1.98
1206L400SL 5.75 5.25 4.65 4.00 3.40 2.75 2.40 1.65
1206L400/12SL 6.00 5.30 4.80 4.00 3.20 2.40 2.00 1.40
1206L450SL 6.50 5.95 5.25 4.50 3.85 3.10 2.70 1.90
Notes: The temperature rerating data is for reference only. Please contact Littelfuse technical support for detail temperature rerating information.